TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Products LLC		11/01/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AbbVie Products LLC
Street Address:	1 N. Waukegan Rd.
City:	North Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226329	
Registration Number:	0898613	ESTRATAB
Registration Number:	0899086	ESTRATEST
Registration Number:	1919042	MINIMICROSPHERES
Registration Number:	2878893	PROMETRIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-3386

Email: trademarks@abbvie.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe
Address Line 1: 1 N. Waukegan Rd.
Address Line 2: Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0459

4226329

CH \$140.00

900253219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00015908		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe		
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/		
Date: 04/23/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AbbVie Products LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page1.tif			

source=AbbVie Products LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page1.tif source=AbbVie Products LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page2.tif source=AbbVie Products LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0460

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ABBOTT PRODUCTS LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 11/01/2012 changing its name to

ABBVIE PRODUCTS LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 1, 2012



B: P.W

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0461

Control No: 12054736 Date Filed: 11/01/2012 05:06 PM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles of Organization

. DEPORATIONS OF

27

Article One

The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:

Abbott Products LLC

Article Two

The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:

06/29/2012

Article Three

The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization Is:

AbbVie Products LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment

On 11/1/2012 (Date)

(Signature And Capacity in which signing)

Thomas C. Freyman, Sole Manager

Form CD 110

State of Georgia Expedite Amend/Restate 1 Page(s)

14042 - 09/13/2011 C T System Online

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0462

Schedule of Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Classes	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
CF CARE FORWARD LOGO	Registered	16, 36, 44	85195076	4226329
ESTRATAB	Registered	5	72345571	0898613
ESTRATEST	Registered	5	72345572	0899086
MINIMICROSPHERES	Registered	5	74538837	1919042
PROMETRIUM	Registered	5	76542564	2878893

RECORDED: 04/23/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0463